CHEHALIS
RIVER BASIN
FLOOD AUTHORITY

July 19, 2022

TO: Flood Authority Members
FROM: Scott Boettcher, Staff
SUBJECT: Recent, Upcoming Outreach Visits

The following will be discussed at Thursday’s Flood Authority meeting. Please feel free to contact me with
questions (360/480-6600, scottb@sbgh-partners.com).

1. Outreach Visits Completed

° 10 visits between 6/13/2022 and 7/12/2022.
° See Attachment A.

2. Outreach Visits To Do
° 4 visits between 7/25/2022 and 9/21/2022.
° See Attachment A.

3. Outreach Visit Presentations

° See https://www.ezview.wa.qgov/site/alias _1492/34490/outreach education.aspx
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Attachment A

|Date Day Time Jurisdiction CRBFA Participants Status |
6/13/2022 Monday 7:00 PM Hoquiam Brian Shay
Scott Boettcher Completed
6/14/2022 Tuesday 7:00 PM Bucoda Steve Lyle
Scott Boettcher Completed
6/21/2022 Tuesday 10:00 AM  Grays Harbor County Vickie Raines
Scott Boettcher Completed
6/21/2022 Tuesday 4:00 PM Aberdeen, Public Works Committee Dee Anne Shaw
(Zoom) Scott Boettcher Completed
6/22/2022 Wednesday 7:15 PM Aberdeen Dee Anne Shaw
Scott Boettcher Completed
6/28/2022 Tuesday 7:00 PM Centralia Ron Averill
Scott Boettcher Completed
6/29/2022 Wednesday 1:30 PM Lewis County Edna Fund
Scott Boettcher Completed
7/5/2022 Tuesday 6:00 PM Pe Ell Lonnie Wiley
JVander Stoep (Alt.) Comazia
Scott Boettcher
7/11/2022 Monday 5:00 PM Chehalis Tony Ketchum
Scott Boettcher Completed
7/12/2022 Tuesday 6:00 PM Napavine Duane Crouse
Scott Boettcher Completed
7/25/2022 Monday 7:30 PM Oakville Richard Armstrong
Scott Boettcher To Do
7/26/2022 Tuesday 7:00 PM Montesano Mike Olden
Vini Samuel (Alt.) To Do
Scott Boettcher
9/14/2022 Wednesday 1:00 PM Thurston County Tye Menser
Vickie Raines To Do
Scott Boettcher
9/21/2022 Wednesday 7:00 PM Cosmopolis Darrin Raines
Kyl .
yle Pauley (Alt.) To Do
Scott Boettcher

Outreach Visits

(2)

7-19-2022



